APPENDIX K.

PUBLIC SCHOOLS AND TEACHERS,

WitH ¢ERTAIN DrTAILS oF HKXPENDITURE.

E.—2.

Last of the Punric Scuoors in the several Epucation DistricTs, with the Average Attendance,
and Names, Classification, Status, and Emoluments of the Teachers, as in December, 1915.

. NoTe 1.—In the column for *‘Position in the School”(5) “M" and “F” distinguish gsex; *“H " means head of a school;
“M” or “F” (standing alone), sole teacher; “A,” assistant teacher; * Pt,” pupil-teacher; * Pr,” Probationer; * Sec.” indicates
tha.t‘the ’ﬁeacher is engaged in secondary instruction; ‘*Ex. F.” indicstes the teacher's absence with the Expeditionary Forces,
and “LA" on leave of absence, the teacher whose name is bracketed with the one in question keing the substitute.

Nore 2—In the column for “ Salary” (6) an asterisk signities that an addition is made to the teacher's salary out of the

district high school grants. (See also E.~6, 19186.)

AUCOKLAND,

NAME OF SCHOOL.

Schools are entered in the order of the
grades in the Scbedule of the Educafion
Act, 1914, and in alphabetical order in each
grade.

The letters “D.H.S.” are entered after the
name of each District High Sehool.

Part-time Schools or the several parts of one
School are bracketed here and reckoned as
one School, but inserted in the grade of their
joint attendnnce. ]

1.)

GRADE 0.
Awmodeo Bay
Awanwakino
Horahora Rapids
Okupata
Onoke
Otarere .. . o
Owen Road .. . .. .
Pakautukua
Paraketu Valley
Port Charles
Puketotara ..
Purangi
Putake .
Rotoroa Island
Ruapuke
Te Maika
Upper Waioweka
Waimate Island
Waingarara, . .
‘Wairakei
Waitomo Caves

GrapE 1.
Ahuroa No. 1
Ahuroa No. 2
Albertland North
Te Arai North
Amiona
Arapae
Ararimu
Paparimu
Aratoro
Awakanae
Babvlon
Batley S . N
Brynavon .. . .. .. }

Whareora

Cape Colville

Moehau

Churehiil

Dairy Flat .. .. .. ..
Fairburn’s Road .. .. .
Glenbervie ..

Glen Murray

Gordon

——

Gumtown .. }

Whenuakite
Helena Bay
Honikiwi ..
Hoteo North
Hukapapa
Jordan
Kaharoa
Te Pu

i—E.

Average
for the Year 1915.

)

PaFq I PRI EL-AIROOBTTORD

16

16

11
16

}11

13
13
12
13

19

10
12
14
19

14
20

15
19
21
26

15

}17

Names, Classification, and Status of Teachers.

Teachers on the Staff at the
End of the Year.

e

Daldy, Eveleen A.
Rogers, Madeline B...
Hogwood, Ethel M. ..
Griffith, Mrs. Luoy ..
Hughes, Hllen D.
Chapman, Bertha M.
Shields, Norman L. ..
Jackson, Flossina H.
Cole, Charlotte B. .
Leith, Frederick E. ..
Yeates, Alice G.

Lee, Mrs. Lillian E. B,

Davidge, Amy V. ..
Fletoher, Joseph K. ..

Cussen, Mrs. Florence A. G. .. "'

Carlyon, Freda D.
Hair, Gladys B. .
MecNeil, Cathrine M.
White, Olive M. .
Blocksidge, Celia M...
Campbell, Mary H. ..

Burton, Ormond E.
Wiesner, Rosa B.

Reece, Arthur G.
Fitzgerald, Annie

Humberstone, Gla.dys. R.

Fecht, Albert E,

Gilbert, Stephen L. ..
Boswell, Stella E.
Colegrave, Charles H.
Greville, Lillian
{Wclls, William S.
Bush, Samuel E.

Geard, Mabel L.

Hyde, Albert W,
Smith, Neil H,

Carse, Harry .
Beasley, Charles J. ..
Keenan, Sara

Grigg, Albert K.

Carroll, Archibald J.
Spraggon, Mary E.
Smith, William
MeClune, Joseph 8. ..

Gauntlett, Charles G.
Edmondson, John H.

Foley, John

]
8. 15,3
%8 | 859
A
3] &
. i4.) (5.)
. F
. F
! F
.ol r
. R
M
P
i F
ol M
F
ol 'R
! F
e M
P
F
P
F
F
R
‘ F
D4 | Ex,.
C3 F
e M
o] F
ot P
N M
.1 D3 P
el M
. B
Ex.
M
‘ R
" M
.. M
D2 M
D4 M
. P
w3 M
M
. P
. M
. M
M
M
M

=}

S|

Annual Rates of
Payment
during lzs,sf. Month
of Year.

For Salary, w B
including L82 5
Lodging- |9 &

allowances R e E
toPupil- | o=
teachers, | b

R
£ £
36 .
24 .
48 .
36 .
24 .
60 .
42 .
30 .
36 .
99 10
42 . .
36 .
48
36
99
42
24
42 ..
90 10
42 ..
48

[170) .o
140 20
126 20
110 20
117 20
153 ..
110 20
130 20
117 20
110 20
144} ‘e
126 20
144 20
110 20
110 20
150 20
150 20
110 20
120 ..
126 20
110 20
117 20
126 20
110 20
126 20
144 20



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

