APPENDIX E.

PUBLIC SCHOOLS AND TEACHERS,

WITH CERTAIN DETAILS OF EXPENDITURE.

LIST of the Public Schools in the several Education Districts, with the Average Attendance, and Names, Classification, Status, and Emoluments of the Teachers, as in December, 1915.

Note 1.—In the column for "Position in the School"(5) "M" and "F" distinguish sex; "H" means head of a school; "M" or "F" (standing alone), sole teacher; "A," assistant teacher; "Pt," pupil-teacher; "Pr," Probationer; "Sec." indicates that the teacher is engaged in secondary instruction; "Ex. F." indicates the teacher's absence with the Expeditionary Forces, and "LA" on leave of absence, the teacher whose name is bracketed with the one in question being the substitute.

NOTE 2.—In the column for "Salary" (6) an asterisk signifies that an addition is made to the teacher's salary out of the district high school grants. (See also E.-6, 1916.)

AUCKLAND.

NAME OF SCHOOL. Schools are entered in the order of the grades in the Schedule of the Education Act, 1914, and in alphabetical order in each grade. The letters "D.H.S." are entered after the name of each District High School. Part-time Schools or the several parts of one School are bracketed here and reckoned as one School, but inserted in the grade of their joint attendance. (1.)			Average for the Year 1915.	Names, Classification, and Status of Teachers.				Annual Rates of Payment during Last Month of Year.		
				Teachers on the Staff at the End of the Year.		Classifica-	Position in the School.	For Salary, including Lodging- allowances to Pupil- teachers. (6.)	For Teachers' House Allowances.	
						Ī				
	ADE 0.				- · · · ·	,	i		£	£
Amodeo Bay	• •	• •	• •	6	Daldy, Eveleen A	••	• •	F F	36 24	
Awaawakino Horahora Rapids	••	••	• •	8			• •	F	48	
)kupata	• • •	• • •	• •	5	O IOO I SE T			F	36	
onoke	•••	•••	• •	4	1 7311 T			F	24	
Otarere				9				F	60	
Owen Road	••			9	01 1 1 1 1 7			M	42	
Pakautukua		• •		5	Jackson, Flossina H.			F'	30	
Paraketu Valley				7		• •	• •	F	36	
Port Charles				8	Leith, Frederick E	••	• •	M	99	10
Puketotara		• •	• •	7	Yeates, Alice G	• •	• •	F	42	••
Purangi	• •	• •	• •	5			• •	"F	36	
Putake	• •	• •		8	Davidge, Amy V	••	• •	F M	48 36	
Rotoroa Island Ruapuke	• •	• •		8	Fletcher, Joseph E Cussen, Mrs. Florence A. G.	•••	• •	F	99	• • •
гиарике Ге Маіка	• •	• •	• • •	7	Carlyon, Freda D	• •	• •	F	42	
Jpper Waioweka	• • •			4	Hair, Gladys E	• •		F	24	
Waimate Island	•••	• • •	• • •	7	McNeil, Cathrine M.			F	42	
Waingarara				7	White, Olive M			F	90	10
Wairakei				7	Blocksidge, Celia M			F	42	
Waitomo Caves		• •		8	Campbell, Mary H			F	48	
. 0-	1									
Ahuroa No. 1	ADE 1.			1	(Burton, Ormond E.		D4	Ex. F	[170]	
Ahuroa No. 2	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		• •	16	Wiesner, Rosa B		C3	F	140	20
Albertland North		• • •		1 10	,					
Te Arai North				16	Reece, Arthur G	•••	• •	M	126	20
Amiona				11	Fitzgerald, Annie		• •	F	110	20
Arapae	• •		• •	16	Humberstone, Gladys R.		• •	F	117	20
Ararimu	• •	• •	• •	11	Fecht, Albert E			M	153	
Paparimu	• •	• •	• •	13	1			M		20
Aratoro	• •	• •	• •	13	Gilbert, Stephen L Boswell, Stella E	•••	$\tilde{D3}$	F	110 130	20
Awakanae Babylon	• •	••	••	12	Boswell, Stella E Colegrave, Charles H.		ν _ο	M	117	20
Batley		• • •	• • •	13	Greville, Lillian	::		F	110	20
Brynavon		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •	1	(Wells, William S		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Ex. F	11447	
Whareora		• •		19	Bush, Samuel E		••	M	126	20
Cape Colville		• •		10	Geard, Mabel L			F	144	20
Moehau		• •		IJ		•• (• •			1
Churchill	• •	• •		12	Hyde, Albert W	•• '	• •	M	110	20
Dairy Flat	• •	• •	• •	16	Smith, Neil H	•• [M	110	20
Fairburn's Road		••	• •	14	Carse, Harry	••	D2	M	150	20
Glenbervie	• •	• •	• •	19 14	Beasley, Charles J Keenan, Sara	• • •	D4	M F	150 110	20
Glen Murray Gordon	• •	• •	• •	20	Charles Allegant Til		ЕЗ	M	120	1
Gordon Gumtown	••	• •	••	1	\	•••	EGO		i	
Whenuakite				15	Carroll, Archibald J.	••	• •	M	126	20
Helena Bay	• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	19	Spraggon, Mary E			F	110	20
Honikiwi		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		18	Smith, William			M	117	20
Hoteo North	••			21	McClune, Joseph S		• •	M	126	20
Hukapapa				26	Gauntlett, Charles G.]		M	110	20
				15	Edmondson, John H.			M	126	20
Jordan										1
Jordan Kaharoa Te Pu	• •	• •		17	Foley, John			M	144	20